Ordinance #493.2024

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BETHLEHEM, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 FOR PREPARATION AND EXECUTION OF A COMPLETE PROGRAM OF RELAVUATION OF REAL PROPERTY AS ORDERED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bethlehem, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- **Section 1.** Pursuant to the Local Budget Law of New Jersey, and in particular N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 a special emergency appropriation in the amount of \$203,000 is hereby authorized and made for the purpose of the preparation and execution of a complete program of revaluation of real property as ordered by the county board of taxation for the Township of Bethlehem, in the County of Hunterdon, New Jersey.
- **Section 2.** Said emergency appropriation shall be provided for in full in the budgets of the next succeeding years by the inclusion of not less than one-fifth of the total amount (\$40,600) in each of the next succeeding annual budgets.
- **Section 3.** The Township's Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to finance such emergency appropriation from surplus funds available.
- **Section 4.** In accordance with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 two copies of this ordinance as finally adopted shall be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services in the Department of Community Affairs of the State of New Jersey.
- **Section 5.** This ordinance shall take effect after publication after final adoption, as provided by law.